
CS--15-'1~ 

. 
• 

CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Ring Investments 

Address: 500 World Commerce Parkway. St. Autustine. 
City 

(Contract Management Use only) 

Florida 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2243-Al 

32092 
State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name:,_S~c~o~ttwM~ill~e:!..r -------------Title: Sales Manager 

Tel#: 904-494-1431 Cell# 904-540-8399 Fax: 904-494-1331 Email: _ _ ___.sc=ott~·~m"'il...,le!<!.r.~:;:@~!I1Il~· !!egpol!'o"'-w'""'e~r~.c""o~m,__ _ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Governmental Long-Term Vehicle Lease Agreement Contract Value: 

Brief Description: __ __._,Am~e""'ndm==en~t"""'to"-=re'-'-v=is"""e""'th""e:...oArt-=-"i=cl""'e""2'----"Le=as=e,_T~e=rm......_: -=am=e""nd,.__,.th""e'""'c=o,.,mm=e=n=ce=m=e=n.._t_,da=t=e-"'fr=oooom.....,A'-'-=ug..,u=s.:....t ....,l.'-=2=0-"-'15"-=to 
September 11. 20 15 

Contract Dates : From: __ to __ _ Status: New Renew _x_ Amend# W A!fask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CM2243 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: no change in contract value 

New Contract Dates: 09/11115 to 09/10/17 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $3,124.53 monthly rate 

c.n 
0 
("") 
-f 

I 
0" 

., 
::J: 

URSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 N 

~~~ ... I. 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

2. 

CJ1 
0 
n _.. 

:I> 
~ 

co .. 

Comments: ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ ________ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ 

FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

lt>/rr,/;-( 
Dat~ Ted Sel 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 912412012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

) 



AMENDMENT TO GOVERNMENTAL LONG-TERM VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT 
REF: CAT CT660j VIN 3HTJGTKTXGN11959j SERIAL #TEP01460 

This AMENDMENT TO GOVERNMENTAL LONG-TERM VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT ("Amendment") 
dated as of October 1. 2015 is by and between RING INVESTMENTS, LLC ("Lessor"), and NASSAU 
COUNTY BOCC, ("Lessee"). 

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee executed that certain Amendment to Governmental Long-Term Vehicle 
Lease Agreement, commencement date as of the 1st day of August, 2015 (the ·Agreement"), a copy of 
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A." 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, Lessor and Lessee agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nassau County 
BOCC, as Lessee, hereby revises "Item 2. Lease Term" to read as follows: 

"2. LEASE TERM. The term of this Lease shall be twenty four (24) months. The Lease 
shall commence upon Sept. 11. 2015 ("Commencement Date"). The Lease shall terminate 
upon Sept. 10. 2017 ("Termination Date"). This Lease cannot be cancelled or terminated 
except as expressly provided herein. Upon the expiration or earlier termination of this 
Lease, LESSEE, at its own risk and expense, shall return the Vehicle(s) unencumbered to 
the LESSOR in good repair, ordinary wear and tear resulting from proper use thereof alone 
excepted. LESSEE shall deliver Vehicle(s) to LESSOR at the address listed above or to 
such other place within the State of Florida as LESSOR shall designate on or before the 
Termination Date." 

2. Except as provided herein, the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect in 
accordance with their respective terms. Any additional modifications are null and void unl~ss 
approved in writing by Lessor. It is specifically understood and agreed that the foregoing shall not 
be deemed to be a waiver or amendment of any other provision contained in the Agreement or any 
of Lesser's rights or remedies under the Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the __ of 
_______ ,, 20 . 

Signed, sealed and delivered 
In the resence of: 

Lessee: 

~s~ -~+----· __ ?c->---=-~-=--__::::.____ By: 
Name: 

-M~...aM"-4--!-· -Lks~ ..... s'-'+---'-·- ---- Its: 



. 
' 

EXHIBIT A 
Contract Tracking No. 1 CM2243 r\1'\ 

C,~ ... \L\ .. ~vv 

This Long-Term Vehicle Lease Agreement ("Lease") is entered into as of this 27th day 
of July, 2015 by and between Ring Investments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with 
its principal place of business located at 500 Wortd Commerce Parkway, St. Augustine, Florida 
32092 ("LESSOR"), and Nassau County BOCC, with its principal place of business located at 
96135 Nassau Place. Suite 6. Yulee. FL 32097 ("LESSEE"). The parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. LEASE. LESSOR hereby leases to LESSEE, and LESSEE leases from LESSOR, the 
following described vehicle (hereinafter "Vehicle"), upon the terms set forth herein: 

Make CaterQillar 
Model CT660 
VIN 3HT JGTKTXGN119591!TEP01460 
Monthly lease Rate- $3,124.53 
Option Purchase Price $130,000.00 
Max Hr Use/Yr Mileage 2500 HRS/25000 MILES PER YEAR 

2. LEASE TERM. The term of this Lease shall be twenty four (24) months. The Lease shall 
commence upon August 1, 2015 (·commencement Date"). The Lease shall terminate upon July 
31. 2017 ("Termination Date"). This Lease cannot be cancelled or terminated except as expressly 
provided herein. Upon the expiration or eartier termination of this Lease, LESSEE, at its own risk 
and expense, shall return the Vehicle(s) unencumbered to the LESSOR in good repair, ordinary 
wear and tear resulting from proper use thereof alone excepted. LESSEE shall deliver Vehicle(s) 
to LESSOR at the address listed above or to such other place within the State of Florida as 
LESSOR shall designate on or before the Termination Date. 

3. RENT. As rent for the Vehicle(s) covered by this Lease throughout the term thereof, 
LESSEE agrees to pay LESSOR, its successor or assignees, the sums set forth above per month 
beginning upon the Commencement Date and continuing each subsequent month on the same 
date of each month thereafter for the Lease Term without demand. The monthly rent shall be 
delivered to LESSOR at 500 World Commerce Parkway, St. Auaustine. Florida 32092 or at such 
other location as LESSOR may designate. Upon LESSEE's execution of this Lease, the Lease 
shall constitute a non-cancelable net Lease, and LESSEE's obligation to pay rent, and otherwise 
to perform its obligations pursuant to this Lease are and shall be absolute and unconditional and 
shall not be affected by any circumstances whatsoever, including any right of setoff, counterclaim, 
recoupment, deduction, defense or other right which LESSEE may have against LESSOR, the 
manufacturer or supplier of such Vehicle(s) or other third party. LESSEE shall have no right to 
voluntarily terminate this Lease prior to the Termination Date for any reason. All delinquent rent 
shall bear interest at the highest lawful rate in the State of Florida. 

4. LIENS AND TAXES. LESSEE shall pay to LESSOR, upon notice from LESSOR and 
when due, all charges and taxes, local, state, and federal, which may now or hereafter be imposed 
upon the ownership, leasing, rental, sale, purchase, possession, or use of the Vehicle(s), 
excluding, however, all taxes on or measured by LESSOR's income. If LESSEE fails to pay any 
of said charges and taxes to LESSOR when due, LESSOR shall have the right, but not the 
obligation, to pay them and add the amounts thereof to the gross amounts due under this Lease. 
If LESSOR pays such taxes, LESSEE shall promptly reimburse LESSOR for such payment. 
LESSEE shall ensure that all Vehicles and Vehicle operations 'conform to all applicable Federal, 
state and local laws, health and safety guidelines. LESSEE shall pay for any licenses, fees or 
taxes required by LESSEE's business or arising from the operation or use of any Vehicle, 

I 



Contract Tl'lddns No. CM2243 

inducing, but nol limited to mileage taxes, ton mileage taxes, and higtlny or bridge tolls. 
LESSEE lhal keep al licensas and operating certificate~ rapftd for operation d the Vehicles 
cUing the tann d this Leaee. 

5. USE AND OPERATION OF VEHICLEJ ALTERATION81L088 AND DAMAGE. LESSEE 
lhall only .... LESSOR's Vehide(s) in the normal and onli._y cow-. d LESSEE's bulina11. 
LESSEE REPRESENTS lHAT THE VEHJCLE(S) SHALL BE UTILIZED IN ITS BUSINESS FOR 
co.ERCIAL OPERATIONS, AHO THE VEHICLE(S) Wl.L NOT BE USED FOR PERSONAL. 
CONSUIER, FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES. LESSEE .... comply wlh 81 applcable 
fedlnll. lfllle, and loclll .._ n regulations rei liiQ to the we d such Veticlea fn:luding but 
not lmled to 81 ••bk:liot• on lclll88d •ight and lim). LESSEE shall nat we the Vehk:le(s) 
In viollllon d my recammendlllons d the manufactlnr. LESSEE egra• nal to .... the 
Vehk:le(a) In .. ....re. nD1111 ar 8buliwt man.-w. LESSEE.,.. nat hnlport.., haardoul 
~ wlthCU LESSOR'• prior WI.., COI'IIri. LESSEE .... be NIPDIIIIble far ....... s 
d tawing and NmCMII dVehlcle. 

VtiMn nal being Uled, LESSEE lhall kBIIp the Yahlcle(e) at b pri.-.:ipal plllc:e d bulln111 
and lhll nat rameN~ I to a cMfer8nt kalion wlhout the prior wtBin can11nl d LESSOR. lMtil 
the Nllm d the Vehlcle(e) tD LESSOR. LESSEE at 118 ..... lh8ll praperty mlllntaln the 
Vehlde(a) In 8CCIIdance wlh the rnadildlnr'a guld1.._, .,.. we I in • ..,. and C8Riful 
,.._,lhalcamply ..... ....,a ••. ~.nvllllol-...t.._,..li..,tobiMt lrtbn, 
pGEIIIIID'II, oplllillcN1, .... ar ................. obtlin al permill..tlcenlll nec111•r to b 
~.11111 keep the VeNde(l) In good AJpllir, and.,.. fwnWI .. ...-, mec:t.llilml and diMcel .......... 

LESSEE shill an1r allow praperty lcenaecl lnd .......... drNera 110 ~ each 
Vehicle. Only drlvwl who .. the .......,111 ar ...... d LESSEE. IUIIject to the LESEF1 
IXCUhl8clledlailandCXii .. ul, .. apee ... theV~. LES8EE..tbc11Mn8hllllllattimel 
carnplywlh at ~tiT ........... riJO'rJ nvdllaw• in 8IUIIon to all applcable ... 
81d localnvdallal• and the tlnnl dblhil ~ LESSEE NPI'IIIn&l that Vehk:lea wll 
nat be oper:rlu d by • driver In pa11111ian ar under the ~ d alcahal or my drug 111111 may 
Impair b drtvWe IMlf, lnd ..,WI I to Alimlu1le LESSOR in U far loll ar ......, to e. 
Vlfidel. prapelty ar .--•Including Rllaled ..,.. ••• I VeNdee .. apenlled In vialllllan d 
thil pro¥111an. Upan AICIIpl d • .. .., camplalnt ..,_.,..my Nddua, anl111 or abullve 
ctWqa IJr any ctm.', LESSEE 1111111 llllftlllllr Nil tOM 8UCh lncHdull• a driver d the Vehicle. 
In the~ LESSEE t.lll to ramove 8UCh drlver,LESSOR _,, .a b oplian. deem LESSEE to 
._ i1 .,_. d thll ~ lnd Npalllll the Vehicle frum LESSEE without nalol and 
wllhoul reductlan In ,.... cMgee. 

LESSEE lhll nat .... a.ign. lranller ar abandon.,_ Vehlcle(a). LESSEE StW.L NOT 
MAKE MY ALTERATIONS OF. OR ADDITIONS OR IMPROVEIENTS TO, THE VEtiCLE(S) 
WITHOUT lESSOR'S PRIOR VVRITTEN CONSENT. M....,... lndlmpro111M181'1te made to 
tlw VeNda(1) lfllll belong to lE880R. 

lESSEE lhall ~the entire rtlk d loa. theft., dllrnage 01 a.truction d the Vehicle(l) 
hm q .... whlltM..,..., dLI'q the term lnd unll the l1ltwn d .. Vehicle(1) to LESSOR. 
I ESSEE lhll be ......... far el damage to the Vehlde(a) cM1rv .. ..._Term. Upan 1M 
hllppelq d any aa:idlnl ar ca••ton involving anr Vehicle or the theft ar 1oaa d anr Vehicle, 
LESSEE lhllll pnMde prompt Willen nallce to LESSOR. requn the drNar to make a detailed 
wrilten rapart ralalileg to 8UCh event n aubml the report to LESSOR. and 8l8ilt LESSOR and 
the lnMnr in ·the lmt4Mt~on and dlfenle d any related lawluil No IDea, thai. damlge ar 

2 



Contract TniCkl .. No. CM2243 

destruction d the Vehide(s) or delay, deficiency or absence or absence ~insurance proceeds, 
nor any~. delay or failunt ~ SUI)I:IIaa, parts, mec:haniMia, devices or aervic:a for the 
Vetide(a) or failure d the Vehlcle(s) to function for MY cauae shall relieve LESSEE of the 
obligllllon to pay rent or~ any olher obligation heraunder. In the evant ~damage to any item d 
Vehlcle(a), LESSEE lhllinmedlallly RIP* al damage to the Vehicle( a). L£SSOR, at .. option, 
may co11ec:1 fran LESSEE the fair rMrk8t valued the Vehicle(a), far lou d ... or for any loa or 
ct.rnage to the VeHcle(a), .nd collect fran LESSEE the coat to rapalr or refLibllh b Vet*=le(s). 
In.,_ 8\W1t d my 1oee or damage dthe Vetidl(a), LESSOR lh8l have the right d IUbrtogallon 
with A11P8C1 to my rtghl d .. LESSEE to ~ apinlt any pei'ICin, firm or c:orporallon. 
LESSEE lhall coapet• fuly wilh LESSOR In praaacullon d IUCh claim. 

lESSEE ihlll pay .. expenaaa Incurred In tt. l.a and opalllion dthe Vetic:le, tncludlng 
bul nat lmlad to full, ol. SJII•a ........ rnlli._ICB, replacemellla, tna, lbllge • .,.tcing, 
tall, ........... lilian and .... ,_ 8nd •·. 

Ullage lhll be deleritlilled tam hubodamallr or OdomMir redlga. LESSEE lhall 
imm«f'llaly ~apart to LESSOR -.y flikn or a hubodama•r or odamal11r. 1'he mlaage for any 
period In which a faiLn IICIIIId mar be d .. arrnNd .a lESSOR's opllon flam: (I) LESSEE's trip 
recalda. (I) the amcu1l dfual CCN&ned and the mila perglllan ....... far the pnMaul '*ly 
(30) dlya. or~., alher NIIDII8ble mellod d 811it1111ii1g such milage. 

8. OWNER8HIP Of VEHICLE(&). The Vehicle(a) lhlll Ill al ttn.a remain the praperty of 
LESSOR. LESSEE lhll Ill .. ..,_ polac:t and dllfend. at Ia awn caet n ....... the 
~ d LESSOR ....... al dalrnl, ... 8nd legal IRCIIIII d ~ d LESSEE n 
ae. ...... and kelp .. Vehlcle(a) he and ... tam al .uch ctalma, laM ..S prDCIIIIIII. 
The Vettie(a) Ian ... ......,.,..,... praperty, n nal became pm d my,... ....... 
..,_ • 1 lbduNt or ae.. lila. If LESSOR •wlaa LESSEE wlh llbela ltliiiiiiQ tMI .. 
Vehlde(a) Ia awned by LESSOR. LESSEE Ifill alftx 8nd keep b ..,.In a~ place on 
-=tt illm dVehicll(a). 

7. 8EIMCE. LESSEE._. palfam1 and peyfor al ..W., ......... IIIIIHiraa and 
lubrlcallan dVehicle(a),lnc:ludlng. but nat••llad to. checking ~VINcle(a) bafonl-=h ahlft. and 
~MI. al and....,, n c:her:*ing cooing ,.,......, n, c:hacMIQ tn ......- and 
b IIITJ tUd n cNrge IIMia Ill ..... •aldy, rapalr .-.d ~ ~ al frtdiDn mllar111s, 
~. brlk8a, lftd.....,. canllge CDillpDI-*, drive....-... a_.. chalnl,ldlens, pn. 
.. uraii.I"DDIra ll1d ...,.,.... 

9. DI8CLAIMEft OF WARRMTIES. LESSEE "- •ala clad the Vehide(a) t..ed upon Is 
own,lucVnent. LE8tiOR IIAKI!8 NO WARRAN11E8 WHA180EVER. EXPRE88 OR l..uED_, 
INCLUDINGANYIMPLEDWARRANTYOF MERCHANTABIUTY,ANY _.UEDWARRANTY 
THAT TIE VEHICLE(&) IS FIT FOR A PARTICUlAR PURPOSE, OR ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTY ARISING FROM COURSE OF PERFORIIANCE. COURSE OF DEAUNG OR 
USAGE OF TRADE. LE88EE AGREES THAT 11fE VEHICLE(&) IS ACCEPTED •AS rAND 
WITH •ALL FAULTS OR DEFECTS• AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF AHY KIND. LESSEE 

3 

l 
I 



Contract Trackq No. CM2243 

UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT ALL WARRANTIES IIIPUED BY THE PROVISIONS 
OF THE FLORIDA UNIFORII COIIIIERCIAL CODE ARE EXCLUDED. 

This disclaimer of warranties shall only apply to the warranties which mlsht otherwise have been 
Biven by the LESSOR. Thts disclaimer does not disclaim the warranties which are liven by the 
manufacturer of Vehtde{s). Further all such warranties from the manufacturer of the Vehide(s) 
shall be assf&ned to the LESSEE. 

10. INSURANCE. LESSEE 8hall at Ia own expenae, durtng the term henlof, mai11ain In force 
lillblily inlurwiC8 pole._ wlh the following minimum reqWements: 

(a) $1,000,000 Each Occ:u1'alce Genarall.iabily including conbadual ~and 
(b) $1,000,000 Cambined Si1gle linl ~omoble Uabllty. 

LESSEE 11181 fumllh LESSOR a Cll1ilicate oiiUCh inalnnce namklg LESSOR • en adcltio.-.1 
1nua1 for the u L-Tenn. which pulcy mar no1 be caucalad ar m111..., mocllled except 
an '*tr (30) _.prior to......, nollce tD LESSOR. 

Allo, It I ESSEE"a expeMe, LESSEE llhllll inan the vehk:le(a) forb U Nplacelnanl value (to 
be prcMded by LESSOR) ...... a atalldlrd phr*al damage AU. RISKS POLICY wlh an 
Nur8nce CDfiiPIII1r 8CCl8ptable .nd approved by LESSOR. The carllllcal muat tllfa•a the 
model and aerilll runberNIN for the Vehicle. For crane~ phyllcll clllrnllge COU8IIIge 
mull include boom damlge and boom 0\Wioad. LESSOR lhllll be n8Md a lola payee for the 
Vehicle. 

ForT .. ~ Truclca. the folawlng geMnllliabl'lly coverage 18 ......... to be provided 
by LESSEE: 

(a) $2,000,000 Each Occunance Gera'llll.ialay Including CXRibadual ...,.,-; and 
(b) $1,000,000 Cambined Single Linl Aulomoble Uablly. 

For .. IUCI'I inllnnce polciea,I.SSEE lhall ftmlah LESSOR with c. Ilk 1111 of such lnu'ance 
ra~q LESSOR • • __,.,.. IMurad for the u .__ Tenn. which polidlla mar not be 
cat,galad ar mllarillly modllled eJapl on thkty (30) clap prior to wtiDin nolic:e to LESSOR. 
LESSEE ..... to abide by the provlllana of uld policy and to rnalra a...., rapottto LESSOR 
end the lranr wilt*l falty 11gM (48) houra of LESSEE"a lcna .. ldge of q acddent ar 
oc:a.rrwa iMJiving IUCh Vettie(a). LESSEE"•.,.. and.....,_,, lhllll COOI**Ut' will 
LESSOR and L.ESSEE"a ...... In the In\ lltipllan, prGIICIItion ..,.._ d•• ofq c:llim or 
.. and lhll do nolhlng ID Impair ar irMIIIdala •r llpllleaNe tr..w1ce couarage. LESSEE's 
n.nnca lhll....,-.. .._ • mar be otwJAae pnMded henlln. aga1nat .. n.a of c1ract 
pt'l*lllola or dlmlge to e. Vehk:le(a). while in trw111 or olhliwiae witin the Ur*-d Stiles C'l 
American Canada. and .... ~ include ge~18f81 ....... and 88lvage clwges on Vehide(a) 
whle WllleltJome. 

In the 8WM'It LESSEE fall to provide sndJor maintain my oflhe required ...-..ce cove~ age or 
filii to flmilh LESSOR will required ftideriC8 of such lrannce. LESSOR ia autharizad, IU not 
requiad, to obtain such ......-.nee on behalf of LESSEE and LESSEE agr1 11 to P11r LESSOR for 
the c::os1 of such 1nuanca oblained • adcltional r-. ar. alamaliwlly, LESSOR mar terminate 
this Agr8aMnt ... wtiDiin nolice. 

4 



Contract Traddn1 No. CMll43 

LESSOR shall not be liable for loss of or damage to, 8f'fl goods or property left in or upon any 
Vehicle at &ny time or place. 

11. ASSIGNMENT. Without LESSOR's prior written consent, LESSEE shaft not (1) .eign, 
.,......,, pledge. or olherwile dispoee d this LMie or any in1lnet thenlln, or (2) sub laaae or 
loan the Vehicle(s) or permit I to be used by anyone alher than LESSEE or LESSEE's qualified 
employees. LESSOR may 888lgn this l.eale andlor grant aii8C&dy illenlst In the Vehk:le(a), in 
whole or In part. without notice to LESSEE. Ant d LESSOR's 111V1111 or such eeand partiea 
may ,_,lign a. 1eae and/or IUdl eec:urtty ineerell wilhcU nalice to LESSEE. Each such 
...agn. ancUor seand party shall have all d the dghla d LESSOR under V. ...__ SWJject 
to the fGniGc*1g thll 1..- Inures to h benefit d and .. l*dng upon the heirs, .,....1 
reprllll..._, IUCCBII&n, and aaig .. d the partiel henlto. LESSEE agraaslhat upon nalice 
rA IUdl88liglinMt I ehall pay cliedly to LESSOR's •••18,.. wlhaul abalament, deduction or 
aetolf al M1CUD which become due r.reunder 8l1d fwther covenenlland ~~gra• that I wll nat 
8llert 8Q11n1t LESSOR's 8lllgnee any def ... or cculleltlliii or I8IDif on account d breach 
d warra~lly, vetic:ll(a) ~ or pattd lnrrtngemenl dalma In any action far rent or for 
paaunlan blought by LESSOR'Iaalgnee. 

12. DEFAULT. In the...,. LESSEE (a) filii to pay MY red or alher amcu1l raquRd 
.....,. after the - becomes eM and payable, (b) f6 to perfonn any o1ta pnwllian 
henJOf wlhln fMt (5) daJI 8ler lie LBIIDr shall have deiMnded In wrtlqa the performance 
thereof, (c) ataldonl the VeNde(a), (d) allawa any proceeding In ~. receivwlhlp or 
inlaMirq to be COimiMCIId by or agalnet LESSEE or II prapelty, (e) rnalc8e., 111igi111W11 far 
the belllfl fA b aedltafs. (f) malf8l any milrlpNIB!IIIIIian or flllae ltii121Wit In connectian wllh 
the exealtian d thla a.-, (g) 8llowa eny aubllaillllll ~or ~:lion be levied on 
lESSEE's prapelty, or (h) pennls q oCher enllly or .,...... to ... the VeNcle(a) wlhaul the 
prior written can11nt d LESSOR, thM LESSEE lhall t.. the rtgN. tu nat the aNpHon, to 
exe~dae any one or men d the folcMing •••18d111, which ...,.. •• or any d them rMy be 
uerciled by LESSOR wlhaul nallce to LESSEE: 

(A) REP088E8810N: LESSOR ardor b agenta may, wilhaut naticlt, lllblly, or legal 
procaa1, ..... _,MY...,...•• dor undar001.nl or~ d LESSEE or.,., 8Q8d 
of LESSEE..,.. the Vehicle(a) may be or be ballwd to be Ioeiia II and rapa••••• said 
Vehlclll(a). diacaritllltfie and...,.. ... .., .. ..., from any alta paperty and uaing an 
m-. net:III81J to do 80. LESSEE wlliw.e any rtglt of 8dion llglllnlt LESSOR artaing 
from thetWIICMII, rapa 11111lan or ,...nllan of the Vehlde(a). In the .,..LESSOR tllkea 
paaaaa1ian d or relli:w q Vehicle and..,. lhll be Ill the time of euch taldng. gaada, 
persanal PlapMJ or alher "*VV d _.. bebelrv to LESSEE or thllt hid been In the 
cuatady or COI*al of LESSEE, LESSOR, In..,_ to .. aa.r remeclaa, ia aulhalized to 
tllke pa11111IDn of MICh lima and ailher hold or place the a.ne in atonlge at LESSEE's ...... 
(B) ACCELERATION: LESSOR may dedare il .... due and to beca:• due herelnter 
irnmediiiW, due ... ~-

(C) RECOVERYOFSWI8DUEORTOBECOMEDUE: LESSORmay,._.alranta 
and ather 8R1CU1II due • d the dl:la d 8UCh cWaul. or in the event suit Ia -....­
broughlby LE880R for..,., racar.-.. ,..a olhM'aumathatiMJaccrue.....,.. 
~to II1CI including the ... d trial. 

s 



Contract Traddn& No. CM2243 

(D) OTHER REIIEDIES: LESSOR may pwsue any other remedy now or hereafte1 
axilting at IIIW, in equity, or by statute. 

(E) TERMINATION: LESSOR may terminate lhil Lease wiltMU pnJjudk:e to any rwnedie8 
or daiml which LESSOR might olta1Mie have. 

(F) IIITIGATION: LES80R mar at it8 eale diMHIIon, llllhough llhall not be 110 obligated, 
181 the Vehicle(•) ala priv8le or public. c.h « cndt sale, or may nt laaae the Vet**'(s) 
tor a 111rm ni'W1tlll which mar be equa1 to, gNidlr a... « 1eea ttw~u. Nntaln term 
henlln pravlded. Anr pmceeda rl ..... or any renllll paymaltll nteehled .......,. a new 
...... lela LESSOR'• expenaaa rltaldng paaaanimn, reaao.-'lllble llllamey8' feeB and/or 
CXJIIectlan feee, Md 00118 rletlanlge, rwcandlior*1g. if any, and sale or re laaling,lhall 
be applied to ._ LE88EE'I oblgallol• ............. and LESSEE lh8ll ....... ..._ for 
the balanae an._ unpaid ........... rental 8llt farlh abcMt. LESSEE"elllbllly lhall not 
be rectuc.d by NIIDil d q t.lln rl LESSOR to Ill or .. IIIII. In the .vent lhll the 
oblgltionl d LESSEE henMnler .. guaranlaed bJ a g&aa~llar or guarwwDa. LESSOR 
lhll not be ablgMid to proceed .......- anr auch .-.a or .... .,.. belen 
reeorllng ID .. rwnedlaa agalnll LESSEE heranler. 

(G) ADDrTIONAL CHARGESIATTORNEYS FEES. Upon the OCCUIWIC:8 rl anr event 
rl default. LES8EE ..... to .., .. costa rl caledlan and expanl •• which may be 
inc&mld bf lESSOR, lrlc:ludq NIIDIIIIbla *'MY'• ..... to ..ron. any right prvvlded 
lnthet.e.e. 

13. WAIVER OF SPECIAL DAMAGES. LEUOR EXPRE88L Y DISCI~ AllY AND AU. 
INCIDBII'AL. SPECIAL. CC»MMEQUENl1AL OR PUrmVE DAIIAGU, INCLUOING, BUT 
NOT UMIIID 10 L08T IEVEI«JJ OR PROF'IT8, Ill COietEC110N WITH 1IW8 I E*E OR 
ARISING..,_ THE RELATIONS .. OF THE PAR11E8 OR THE CONDUCT OF 8U81NE88 
BETWEEN THEM. 

14. GO'VEII...a LAWNENUEIWAIVER JURY TRIAL. Thil'-- llhllll be JIGVMI8d bf n 
CDnlllrUid In acconMID wllh tM .... rlthe 8tllll d Flortda. AI aclal .. clllime Md cllputee 
.... ,.,....... to till~ .... be bnJughl andiMIIIIIIiat exdi'IMiy in the c:cuts far 
Duval Cculty, Fbtdll. I f.88FF KNCJWINGL Y, VOLUNTARL Y AND INTENTIONALL YWNVES 
THE RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY. The _.......,_ .... 11M the "IJ'IIhw d 1rilll bf jwy 18 a 
maear111 ~far LESSOR to prvvlde ...._to LESSEE. 

15. OVERLa5fOVER ..:AGE CHARGES. In 1M ewnt the LESSEE -.caadl ._ annual 
maJdnul'l hol.n rl.-« alloJ•d mla~gellast18d on,. VeNcle(e) • ...._.an h tnt page 
d thll ~ • ._. LE88EE lhll per to LESSOR 8UCh llddliai'llll rwj far 8UCh overage. The 
averwe dlalge .. be calculalad althe mot liNt nile divided..,,. numberrl holnlmlee allowed 
per month. Provided that should the LESSEE exercise Its option to purchase the Vehlde(s), no . 
such overuse eharses shall be owed. 

18. PURCHA8E OPTION. ProvicMd lhllt LESSEE .. nol in dNul rib oblgatims Wider this 
'--· LESSEE mar. bf wrtlen nalce d811W18d to LESSOR not .._ thm *ly (80)-,. prior 
to._ T........., Date, elecl to pud\aaa the Vehlcle(l) al the end rib U... Term fa' the 
Opllan PU1cta11 Price 88t bth on the tnt page of this t.e.e. Upon recaipt rlthe Option 
Purd aae Price n .. oe-amounts due Md owing bf LESSEE to LESSOR l.l1der the Leae, 
pg any .._ or oller COlis and expene• rllESSOR arising from the _.. rl the Vehlcla(s), 

6 

.-
\ 



r Contract Tracldna No. CM2243 

• 

LESSOR shall delver to LESSEE, upon request, a bi1 of sale without WIIIT8IIIties except that the 
Vehicle(a) Ia fr. 11 aiJ encumbrances of eny person claimqa through LESSOR. LESSEE shall 
purchaee the Vehicle( a)·· Ia, where II, with al faults. • 

17. HOLD OVER. If the purchase option Ia nat exerdled, and the Vehk:la(a) is not returned 
by LESSEE to LESSOR br the Tennilation Date, LESSEE lhall.-y holdover Nn1 ,._ arry other 
COlli and expeneaa for each day following the end of the .__ Term and hi r8tLm the 
Vehlcle(a) upon demand br LESSOR. The holdo.- rent shall be the monlhly ..._rate divided 
by ti1y (30) far a per day charge. 

18. NOTICES. AI~ given wilh raepec:t to this a.-lhall be in wrliU and given to 
LESSOR and LESSEE ~ at Ia adci- lilt forth il the lignalunt 1*x:k. or at 8UCh 
addnlaa • the party may pnMde tn Wiling from time to tine and delverad br U.S. Rlgill8red 
mal, niUn nalpt raqualled, r.c.tmle, email, 0\lemlghl courier ar .,.... .. dehary (wllh 
c:orraepondlng evidence of clllwwy). 

19. IIISCEil ANEOUS. (a) Tine il of the aaaance of this~- (b) If sny povieion af this 
...._, olhBr tt.n tho8e whBnlby LESSEE II obligated to pay fW11111. to 111111**' the Vehlcla(a) in 
good cadlon, ar to obtain lnltnnc:e, II h8ld i'IValid, IUCh Invalidly IMI not l8ect e. olhar 
proviliol• which can be givw'l efl'ed without the lnvlllld prcMalan; to 1M end the PIOdliDnl of this 
Leale .. decllnd to be -...llbla. (c) Thilleaee conatiluelle e. er1llr8 .....-nt betwaBn 
the LESSOR n LESSEE wllh l8lpiiGt to the IUbjBd I11IIIW ...... (d) Thll.._ may nat be 
arne~ dad, ...., ar ct.1g8d ucept by wrtttBn agreemant llgned by tha l*tles taelo. (e) 
V..,_ of LESSOR f1q provlllon hereof In one inltala.,.. not cana11ute a waiver • to any 
olhari.tance. 

LESSOR adnMIIdgel that it 11M l88d thil ....... and lftlalllanda l'li tarnw and 
COIIditiana ,...,, andtflllt 81 MqUi8d carpal ale ecllan t. been lllc8n ..... tDiii ........... 
afthil ~. an behal tl LESSEE, br the persons dak1g 10. 

'r•e l.ESIOR 

RING INVE8TIIENTS, U.C, 
a Flortdlllrnlled labMy camp11.y 

7 



Ring Investments, LLC 

These Documents were prepared especially for: 

Nassau County BOCC 

Document Checklist 

Customer Executed Documents Comments 

).:- Contract ~ PLEASE REVIEW AND SIGN PAGE 7 

).:- Delivery Certification PLEASE INSERT LOCATION ADDRESS, POSSESSION 
DATE AND SIGN 

).:- Insurance PLEASE COMPLETE, SIGN AND SEND TO AGENT 

).:- Advance Payment 

).:- Tax Exemption Certificate (Form DR14) PLEASE SUPPLY YOUR DR14 FORM FROM THE 
DEPT. OF REVENUE 

).:- 8038g COMPLETE AND RETURN COPY, KEEP ORIGINAL 
TO FILE WITH IRS 

).:- PV Form/Copy of Photo ID SALES REP TO COMPLETE 

).:- Survey COMPLETE AND SIGN 

).:- Customer Information Verification PLEASE VERIFY INFORMATION, COMPLETE 
MISSING INFORMATION AND INITIAL 

Salesman: Scott Miller 

,J,AlrL ~ 
/ 



.· 

DELIVERY CERTIFICATION 

This pertains to the Lease between Ring Investments LLC as Lessor and Nassau 
County BOCC, as Lessee. 

This confirms that the Lessee physically received the following Unit(s) on the 
possession date below. As of the date of signature of this fmm, (i) the Unit(s) are 
in all respects satisfactory to Lessee for leasing under the Lease, and (ii) Lessor 
has performed all of its obligations Wlder the Lease. 

Description ofUnit(s) 

CAT CT660 Roll OffTruck 
SIN 3HTJGTK.TXGNI 19591 
TEP01460 

Possession Date: q' 4 -If) 

Locatioq 

Lfl.o02(Q La.V'.dft'tl R.-c{ . 
CLL\ \cJ~ n {:i. :32o 1 I 

Signature: ~ ~ 
Name: (PRINT)~ j "d:l,'del\1 

Title: Ad.mto A-ss+ .:1L 

Date: q -L{--16"" 
~--~------------



FLORIDA PERSONAL AUTO INSURANCE 
IDENTIFICATION CARD 

coMPANY Florida Asso of Counties Trust 
POLICY# FAC9012AU B~~~fTIVE 10/01/2014 

~ PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION 
~ BENEFITS I PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY 

NAMED Nassau County BOCC 
INSURED Risk Management 
ADDRESS: 96135 Nassau Place, Ste 7 
(optional) Yulee, FL 32097 

~ BODILY INJURY 
~LIABILITY 

YEAR 2016 ~~~~L Caterpillar Roll-Off 

VEHICLE ID # 3HT JGTKTXGN119591 

NOT VALID FOR MORE THAN ONE YEAR FROM EFFECTIVE DATE 

FLORIDA PERSONAL AUTO INSURANCE 
IDENTIFICATION CARD 

coMPANY Florida Asso of Counties Trust 
POLICY# FAC9012AU 6~~~PTIVE 10/01/2014 

~ PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION 
~ BENEFITS I PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY 

NAMED Nassau County BOCC 
INSURED Risk Management 
ADDRESS: 96135 Nassau Place, Ste 7 
(optional) Yulee, FL 32097 

~ BODILY INJURY 
~LIABILITY 

YEAR 2016 ~~~~L Caterpillar Roll-Off 

VEHICLE ID # 3HT JGTKTXGN119591 

NOT VALID FOR MORE THAN ONE YEAR FROM EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSCOU-06 JRAINEY 

THIS CARD MUST BE KEPT IN THE INSURED 
VEHICLE AND PRESENTED UPON DEMAND -

IN CASE OF ACCIDENT: Report all accidents to your 
Agent/Company as soon as possible. Obtain the 
following information: 

1. Name and address of each driver, passenger 
and witness. 

2. Name of Insurance Company and policy number 
for each vehicle involved. 

Rental car coverage is provided, see outline of coverage. 

MISREPRESENTATION OF INSURANCE IS A FIRST DEGREE MISDEMEANOR 

ACORD 50 FL (2009107) © 1994-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

THIS CARD MUST BE KEPT IN THE INSURED 
VEHICLE AND PRESENTED UPON DEMAND 

IN CASE OF ACCIDENT: Report all accidents to your 
Agent/Company as soon as possible. Obtain the 
following information: 

1. Name and address of each driver, passenger 
and witness. 

2. Name of Insurance Company and policy number 
for each vehicle involved. 

Rental car coverage is provided, see outline of coverage. 

MISREPRESENTATION OF INSURANCE IS A FIRST DEGREE MISDEMEANOR 

ACORD 50 FL (2009107) © 1994-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 



.· 

0000004 11/13/1~ 

" 
Jl Consumer's Certificate of Exemption II DR-14 

R. 04/11 

DEPARTMENT 
Issued Pursuant to Chapter 212, Florida Statutes 

OF REVENUE 

~_ __ s_s-_s_o1_2_s_s_92_o_4_c_-s __ _!_ __ 1=-2_13
7
11_2=-o1-,-2 __ _,___~1-,21_3711_2o-=-1-:-7-----':+:'.J.,../-;:-G,;,;p~-9,_,~fuv~B8¥~~-~-~:~NJ. 

Certificate Number r . Effective Date Expiration Date 

This certifies that 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 
76347 VETERANS WAY STE 4000 
YULEE FL 32097-5404 

,_. 
;!-· ,67 

. -,~·,:':;,;~:,~~?Pi) ~r.;r~- ·r~~:~~~f'/" 
is exempt from the payment of Florida sales and use tax on real property rented, transient rentafl~i'fof:J'erty'rented, tangible 
personal property purchased or rented, or services purchased. 

" DEPARTMENT 
OF REVENUE 

Important Information for Exempt Organizations DR-14 
R. 04/11 

1. You must provide all vendors and suppliers with an exemption certificate before making tax-exempt purchases. 
See Rule 12A-1.038, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). 

2. Your Consumer's Certificate of Exemption is to be used solely by your organization for your organization's 
customary nonprofrt activities. · 

3. Purchases made by an individual on behalf of the organization are taxable, even if the individual will be 
reimbursed by the organization. 

4. This exemption applies only to purchases your organization makes. The sale or lease to others of tangible 
personal property, sleeping accommodations, or other real property is taxable. Your organization must register, 
and collect and remit sales and use tax on such taxable transactions. Note: Churches are exempt from this 
requirement except when they are the lessor of real property (Rule 12A-1.070, F AC.). 

5. It is a criminal offense to fraudulently present this certificate to evade the payment of sales tax. Under no 
circumstances should this certificate be used for the personal benefit of any individual. Violators will be liable for 
payment of the sales tax plus a penalty of 200% of the tax, and may be subject to conviction of a third-degree 
felony. Any violation will require the revocation of this certificate. 

6. If you have questions regarding your exemption certificate, please contact the Exemption Unit of-Account 
Management at 800-352-3671. From the available options, select "Registration of Taxes," then "Registration 
Jnfonnation," and finally "Exemption Certificates and Nonprofit Entities." The mailing address is PO Box 6480, 
Tallahassee, FL 32314-6480. 



.. 

Form8038•G Information Return for Tax-Exempt Governmental Obligations 
(Rev, September 2011) ... Under Internal Revenue Code section 149(e) 

... See separate instructions. 
OMB No. 1545-0720 

Caution: If the issue price Is under$100,000, use Form 8038-GC. 

Nassau Florida 

Issuer's employer ldentlflcatlon number (EIN) 

59-186304Z 
3a Name of person (other than issuer) with whom the IRS may oommunlcate about this return (see Instructions) 

Mark T. Mustian 

3b Telephone number of other person shown on 3a 

4 Number and street (or P.O. box if maills not delivered to street address) 

1500 Mahan Drive 
6 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code 

Tallahassee. Florida 3Z308 
Name of Issue 

tenm Vehicle lease ent 

Room/suite 

200 

10a Name and title of officer or other employQ& of the issuer whom the IRS may call for mora Information (see 
Instructions) 

850-224-4070 

7 Date of issue 

09/11/15 
9 CUSIP number 

NlA 
1 Ob Telephone number of officer or other 

employee shown on 1 Oa 

904-530-6010 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Education. • 
Health and hospital :· .•. . ~ ) ;'fl. • • •• •• ·~ • • ... • • t: 

Transportation . .. ..... ~:a,) .... ~·· .. . . .. 
Public safety . .. . . . ·' 

. .. • • ~ • ! · • Environment Oncluding sewage bonds) 
Housing . ~ . . .. .• '" ., .. • • ·• . • • f . • . • • .. 

Utilities .. . 
Other. Describe .,.. ."':"!'"-~~-:---:----:-~-=----------,..,...------,~--;::=; 
If obligations are TANs or RANs, check only box 19a • ·• 
If obligations are BANs, check only box 19b 

20 If obligations are In the form of a lease or Installment sale, check box • .• . ' :.. .. . ' 

Proceeds used for accrued interest 
23 Issue price of entire Issue (enter amount from line 21, column (b)) • ,. 
24 Proceeds used for bond issuance costs Oncludlng underwriters' discount) • ·• 
25 Proceeds used for credit enhancement • 
26 Proceeds allocated to reasonably required reserve or replacement fund 
27 Proceeds used to currently refund prior issues 
28 Proceeds used to advance refund prior issues 
29 Total (add lines 24 through 28) . 
30 Non of the issue 

31 Enter the remaining weighted average maturity of the bonds to be currently refunded • .. .... 
.... 
.... 

N/A years 
32 Enter the remaining weighted average maturity of the bonds to be advance refunded , . . • years 
33 Enter the last date on which the refunded bonds will be called (MM/00/YYYY) • , 
34 Enter the dilfe(s)the refunded bonds were Issued ..,.. iM~ 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate Instructions. Cat. No. 837738 Form 8038;..~- (Rev. 9-2011) 



... 

Form 8038-G (Rev. 9-2011) Page2 

I:F.Ta'il Miscellaneous 
35 Enter the amount of the state volume cap allocated to the issue under section 141 (b)(5) 35 
36a Enter the amount of gross proceeds invested or to be invested in a guaranteed investment contract 

(GIC) (see instructions) 36a 
b Enter the final maturity date of the GIC ~ 
c Enter the name of the GIC provider~ 

37 Pooled financings: Enter the amount of the proceeds of this issue that are to be used to make loans 
to other governmental units 37 

38a If this 1ssue IS a loan made from the proceeds of another tax-exempt Issue, check box ~ 0 and enter the follow1ng mformat1on: 

b Enter the date of the master pool obligation~ -:-::--:--:------------------
c Enter the EIN of the issuer of the master pool obligation ~ -----------------
d Enter the name of the issuer of the master pool obligation~.~:-:::-:::-::---:----::-:-------:--:---:-:--

39 If the issuer has designated the issue under section 265(b)(3)(B)(i)(lll) (small issuer exception), check box ~ D 
40 If the issuer has elected to pay a penalty in lieu of arbitrage rebate, check box . ~ 0 
41a If the issuer has identified a hedge, check here~ 0 and enter the following information: 

b Name of hedge provider~ 

c Type of hedge~ -----------------­
d Term of hedge~-----------,...--,--------

42 If the issuer has superintegrated the hedge, check box ~ D 
43 If the issuer has established written procedures to ensure that all nonqualified bonds of this issue are remediated 

according to the requirements under the Code and Regulations (see instructions), check box _ ~ 0 
44 If the issuer has established written procedures to monitor the requirements of section 148, check box . ~ D 
45a If some portion of the proceeds was used to reimburse expenditures, check here ~ 0 and enter the amount 

of reimbursement . _ ~ 
b Enter the date the official intent was adopted ~ 

Signature 
and 
Consent 

IIU...-..tn...lun~, I declare that I have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge 

Paid 
Pre parer 
Use Only 

Mark T. Mustian 

Firm's name 

Firm's address .,.. 

.ri'ecl <Jnd complete. I further declare that I consent to the IRS's disclosure of the issuer's return information, as necessary to 
· n I ave authorized above. 

PTIN 

P01266260 

59·2427540 

850-224-4070 

Form 8038-G (Rev. 9-2011) 



Personal Verification Form 
Q I have detennined from my personal experience the identity of each of the below-listed individuals 
associated with the referenced transaction. (Please Print); or 

0 I have reviewed a photo identification of each of the below listed individuals associated with the 
referenced transaction and compared the appearance of the presenting individual to the photo identification. 
(Please Print) 

Name of customer/transaction: -----------------------

I. Individual's name and title: 

a) Basis of personal knowledge:-----------------------

b) Manual verification of photo identification: 

Type of identification reviewed:-----------> State of issuance: _____ __, 

Document number:--------~ Address shown on identification:---------

2. Individual's name and title: 

a) Basis of personal knowledge:-----------------------

b) Manual verification of photo identification: 

__ ___:r..ype-of identification. reviewed: _:=;... _ __.:_:__::;.·· . ..:..:· ·:...:::·-::.:.:· -:..:.:···:..::·· -=- ::;,-State of. issuance:-:.::- =---=-=--=-'-'--=~ · ----- --·· -- · _ ___ _ ___ _ 

Document number: ____ ____ JAddress shown on identification:---------

3. Individual's name and title: 

a) Basis of personal knowledge:--- - - - - - - - - - - ---- --- - - -

b) Manual verification of photo identification: 

Type of identification reviewed: _ _ _ _____ __J State of issuance: _ _ ___ __J 

Document number:--------~ Address shown on identification: ---------·• 

Signature of Ring Investments LLC or Dealer representative completing this form: 

Signature Print Name 

Date 



.. 
RING INVESTMENTS, LLC 

EQUIPMENT APPLICATION SURVEY 

Customer Name: Nassau Co. BOCC Location: 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6, Yulee, FL 32097 

Make: Caterpillar Model: CT660 Roll Off Truck., I Quantity: 1 SIN: 3HTJGTKTXGN11 9591 
M• e_s 

Annual Usage: 2500 HRSI25000 MILESIANNUALL Y Current ~:,3 13S'~Dealer: Ring Power Corp. Dealer Location: St Augustine, FL 

- IMPORTANT INFORMATION-

RESIDUAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS must be submitted to Ring Investments, LLC for the following applications: landfill, transfer and recycling 
stations; demolition, scrap yards and steel mills; salt, chemical, and corrosive environments such as fee lots, dairy farms, rendering plants, 
mushroom farms, fertilizer and lime handling, salt water areas and all hazardous waste handling; dusty or poor underfoot conditions; and all 
underground mining applications. Any applications requiring unusual attachments, equipment modifications or have non-traditional use of 
the equipment. Any transaction with five or more of one model. 

Please COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SURVEY for all transactions including any of the above applications. 

MAJOR ATIACHEMENTS (Check all that apply): -----0 4 Wheel Drive 0 Slope Board 0 Pallet_J;.9Ks' 0 Landscape Rake 0 Concrete Crusher 

0 Auguer 0 Tiller [J..-ftOtator 0 Metal Shear 0 Forks 

0 CabRiser 0 Access Platform /' 0 SnowPlow 0 Ride Control 0 Long Reach Stick 

0 De limber 0 Block Forks / 0 TopCiamp 0 SawHead 0 Mower 

0 Generator 0 ColdPial)llp/' 0 Air Conditioner 0 Solidlires 0 Ripper 

0 Lumber Forks 0 E-§tict( 0 Broom 0 Trencher 0 ShearHead 

0 OHT Body Liner ~rapple 0 Compactor 0 All-Wheel Steer 0 Special Rims 

0 Rotasaw / 0 Magnet 0 Feller Buncher 0 Cab OWinch 

Other. / ·-

BLADES AND BUCKETS 
0 PATBiade 0 ChipBiade 0 Angle Blade 

0 Bottom Dump Bucket 0 GP Bucket 0 CoaiBiade 

0 Ejector Bucket 0 Stag Buckel 0 Multi-Purpose Bucket 0 High Volume Bucket 

0 Landfill Blade 0 "U"Biade 0 Straight Blade 0 Rock Bucket 

Other: 

MARKET CATEGORIES (Check all that apply): 

0 Heavy Construction -Airports, Bridges, Dams, Highway/Road 0 Quany- Granite, Limestone, Sand & Gravel 

0 Building Construction - Commercial, Residential, Uliflties 0 Forest Products- Loading, Road Construction, Skidding, Timber Harvesting 

0 Landscape Construction- Commercial, Residential 0 Forest Products- Mill and Yard Operations 

0 Mining- Metals- Copper, Gold, Iron, Lead. Silver, Underground, ~ Industrial-Oairy/Mu~rm, Demolition, Feed Lot, Fertilizer/Lime 
Handling ndfil Rendering Plants, Scrap Handling, Steel Mill, 

Uranium Zinc Transfer a 

0 Mining- Non-Metals- Clay, Coal, Oil Sands, Oil Shale, Peat, 0 Governmental- Road Maintenance, Snow Removal 
Underground 

0 Petroleum & Gas- Exploration and Development, Pipelines 0 Rental Services - Rental Fleets 

This application survey is considered to be an integral part of the lease between the Lessor and Lessee. The information obtained from this survey will be primary importance 
in the lease payment schedule. Any change in the location, severity of application, annual hou~y usage and/or attachments or configuration must be approved in writing by 
Ring Investments. llC. 

ASCON 01102 Page 1 of2 



MANDATORY CONDmON OF EQUIPMENT UPON RETURN: 

Lessee agrees that each Unit, upon its return, shall: 
MAINTENANCE AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: 
• Give the Lessor sixty (60) days notice prior to the Lease terminalion date of Lessee's 

Intention to return any and all units to the Lessor. 
• Retum the units In the same conflgura1lon, wHh all allaclunenls, as when delivered at 

tease Inception. Lessee Is responsible for costs, including but not Umiled to, fees, taxes 
and dulles associated with tear down, loading, shipping and unloading of units to a site 
designated by the Lessor. 

• Ensure the untts upon return are thoroughly cleaned, steamed cleaned If available, and 
free rrom all oa, hydraulic and fuel teaks. 

• Openrte and maintain all units In accotdance with CaterpUlat Lubrication and 
Maintenance and Operators gulde books, and Insure all ma1ntenence Ia pelfonned at 
recommended IntervalS and only genuine Caterpillar fillers and parts are used for all 
maintenance and repairs. All units must be In good operallng condiUon and be able 10 
petfonn all tasks under rated load. 

• Enroll all units In a cateqllllar dealer Sdleduled OU Samprmg (505) or comparable 
program, where available, for the en111e term of the tease, and 1nsuru an fuels, 
tubllcants, additives, and radiator water Is dean and mmplles with CalerpUiar 
recommended standards. 

• Ensure au units are operaled only In the appDcatians for which they were designed and 
manufadured. 

• Malrdaln a wolt!ng engine hour meter a1 au tilres. Keep complela records of an hour 
meter ChangeS along with major c:omponenl change outs and routine maJnlenance and 
repair records. 

• Ensure all semca COnlnldS are fully bnplemented and all maintenance and repairs are 
made on schedule. Produd 1mpovements Programs (PIP's) must be compleiB before 
units are retlaned. ATTACH A COPY OF AHY AND AU. REPAIR AND 
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS AND PLANNED COMPONENT REPLACEMENT 
PROGRAMS. 

• Provide a seaaed place 10 store olf..lease units upon request from the Lessor. Provide 
access to the units for purposes of malnlenanoe or demonstrutlon to prospedlve 
buyers at Llm«'s requesL 

Specific llNWARE AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS: 
• Ensure the operalor's compartment Is dean, and all switches, monllolfng systems 

(EMS, VIM$, VID5), gages, oontrol levefs, pedals, radio, rnflror.l, seats, lnsulalion and 
au other a1111en1s are complela and In good wutdng order. 

• Ensure aD window glass Is clear, and free from cracks and major piUs, all window 
frames, doors and weather stripping are complete, and aU 8eMce access oompal1ment 
covers and doors, fenders. and other flat metal or plastic surfaces are In good working 
order and free flom dents and cracks. 

• Ensure all slandard Catarpillar and non-Caterpillar safety ilems are complete and in 
good wot1dng order, Including but not llm!led 10 roll over protection (ROP5) and falling 
object proted!ans (FOPS) systems, seat belts, Slaps, safety mils, gmb Irons, cat walks, 
liru suppression systems, warning alarms, camems and monllors. 

• Ensure au ~cal components, lnclucllng but not limited 10, wiring harness, bal\eries, 
allemators, drive bells, Dghllng and alr conditioning systems are complete and In good 
WOI1dngorder 

• Ensure all repafts made to main structures, lnclucf111g but net limited to, maln frames, 
roller frames, car bodies, swing gears, dr!Jwbanl, dn:les, component housings, loader 
anns, booms, sticks, tag lints, loader linllages, truck bodies, buctels, rippers and 
an:ttes must be ac:compllshed In accotdance wilh fadary recommended materials and 
repair proc:edwes. 

REIIAINING UFE REQUIREMENTS: 
• Ensure au ground engaging IDols, Including but not fanHed to, bucllets, dozer blades, 

bae a.ll!lng edges, rfppllfS, scarlfiets, drums, feet tines, sc:reeds, efevaiDr fl!ghls, forb. 
and top clamps have good strudural ln!egrlty and have fifty pen:ent (50%) minimum 
remaining life. 

• Ratum all track and rubber bellad unils wilh a mlnirraDn ol fifty percent (50%) remaining 
are on each and EMifY component. Including but not limited 10, track shoes, llnks, pins, 
bushings, ldlars, bogies, sproc:lcats, carrier rollers, and track rollers, bells can nat have 
any ada that extend Into the conla and must not lie missing guide blocks or grouser 
bars (lugs). Charges wiD be assessed for each component not meeting the 
requirement. 

• Relum all rubber tire unils wilh a minimum of fifty pen:ant (50%) remaining life of the 
orfgfnallread uru of eadllfre. Recapped ares are not acceptable subsll!utes. All 11res 
must be a matched set wllh the same tread type and pa!lem and have no signilicard 
cuts or c:hunklng of the tread or lilde walls. Sldd Steer 11res are exempt from this 
provision. 

LESSOR RETAINS THE RIGHT TO ASK FOR AHY AND ALL REPAIR AND MAIHTENAHCE RECORDS DURING THE LEASE TERM AND/OR LEASE TERMINAllON. A 
FULL MACHINE INSPECTION IIAY BE CONDUCTED AT LESSEE'S EXPENSE AHY TIME EVIDENCE DEMONSTRAtES MACHES ARE BaNG ABUSED FROM 
NEGLECT OR MISAPPUCATION. 

REMEDY FOR RETURN CONDffiONS: 
Lessee wm be lnvolcecl for the parts and labor based on RPC's retaa prices and retail labor rates to replace tires, undercarriage components, belts and all other non­
conforming components as ou!ltned in the "REMAINING UFE REQUIREMENTS" section of the Manda!Dry Condition of Equipment Upon Retum. The invoiced amounts wiD 
be based on the following percentages of remaining life and is payable upon receipt of Invoice: 

MAXIMUM USAGE: 

Ute Remaining 
50% or greater 
31%to49% 
O%to30% 

Charge To Lessee 
No charge to Lessee 
50% charge 1o Lessee 
70% charge to Lessee 

The model6sted and equipped as stated above wiD be operated en estimated total of __ hours per month over a term of _ montfls for total usage dwing the leasing 
term of __ hoUrs. This total usage combined with any aocumulated hours prior to the Lease incept!on date. as stated above under current hours, will be the total 
allowable machine hours for the rife of the Lease and the basis for any overuse charges. 

Total lease Hours __ + Current Hours 0 = Total Allowable Machine Hours __ 

OVERUSECALCULAnON: 
In addition to the lessor's other rights herunder and not In lieu therof, Lessee shall pay Lessor addiUonaJ rent fOr each hour in excess of the Total Allowable Machine Hours 
established for the Lease as staled above. This hourly rate shan be $_per hour. Please nota: To avoid overuse charges, notify Ring Power Corporation Immediately 
of any Increase In machine usage that will cause tha total usage to exceed the "Total Allowable Machine Hours" as statad above. The Lease contract will be 
adjusted to reflect the cormct hour usage. 

o\SCON01102 Poga2ol2 



.... c_ · • 

RING INVESTMENTS, LLC 
Attention: Susan Richardson 

500 World Commerce Parkway 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
Phone: 904/494-llOI 

Email: susan.richatdson@ringpower.com 

Customer Information VerificaJion 

Please confirm aU information listed below- If any information is incorrect, please make corrections in the space 
provided. 

This form should be attached to the ~ntract and made a part thereqf. Th~ yoli for your assistance. 

·M.aHffi · · A<~~s: ... ~-- ~ '· ' ." ' ... ·. · 

. .. 

f3U$1ri~s5 TeteptJ.O!id 
Num~#: · 

co~fu.ct·~~rsb~ 

CURRENT INFORMATION CORRECTIONS 

Nassaq COunty BOCC 

96135.Nassau Place, Suite 6 Should be Suite 2 
'iul~e. FL 32097 

96 iJS N~.ll!l Pface, Suite 6 Should be Suite 2 
Yulee~ FL 32097 

96 us Nassau Place, Spite 6 West Nassau Landfill 
YUlee, FL' 32097 46026 Landfill. Road 

Callahan, Florida 32011 

904-530-6010 

Charlotte J. Young 

____ ..f~~-~~l.!!I#S§ft; ____ :_ __ 52-1863042 . . ~ -:.....· ----~--.. , ....... .._. ....... _ ........ ............. _ .. ______ , ~ ·- -'--"--

Email Addtess for 
Coni~# pe~hi · cyoung@nassaucountyfl. com 

•ta~;e~¢fui?tipJ+,.'c.eit\fica.t~:· re44U:ci~ :+ Pl~ 
~b:. 1!9.~ ((:~@ .:VjitJiyqUi"(j~Um:~nis 
~F~~~ct~_p:eP.~eni: of.it~xcn~e.: f9!1it 
0~14); . 

The infunitation above bas b~n reviewed and is accurate t.o the best of m.y ~Qwh;dge with exception .ofciQn-ections 
as.noted: · 

~· rh;ttat• 



172706 

fjJ 
IRS 

Department of Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 
Ogden UT 84201-0074 

Notice CP152 
--~----------~----~ Tax period September 30, 2015 

-----··--··---· 
Notice date January 4, 2016 
Employer 10 number 59-1863042 
To contact us Phone 1-877-829-5500 

FAX 801-620-5555 
172706.625459.189186.28725 1 AT 0.416 370 Page 1 of 1 
1lllh I h lnllh'•IIJh•IJ•III•••III'I"IIIIal•flllfullllllal•ll 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
NASSAU COUNTY 
76347 VETERANS WAY STE 4000 
YULEE Fl 32097-5404 

Acknowledgment of your September 11, 2015 Form 8038-G 

We received your tax-exempt bond form 

This notice serves as official acknowledgment 
that we received your Form 8038-G. If you filed 
more than one form, you will receive a separate 
acknowledgment for each one. 

Important reminders 

Additional information 

co 
lf) ... -

Q 

Tax-exempt bond information 

Name of issue LONG-TERM VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT 
Issue date September 11, 2015 

~-------------~~~---------Issue price $187,000.00 

_M_a_tu_r.-"lty,.__d_a_t_e __________ . September_~20 17 ·---·---------
IRS report number 354 

• Attach a copy of this notice to all of your correspondence and documents related to 
this tax-exempt bond. 

• If a tax practitioner or someone else prepared your form, you may want to give them 
a copy of this notice. (A copy was automatically sent to all representatives 
authorized with a Power-of-Attorney for this form.) 

• Visit www.irs.gov/cp 152. 
• For tax forms, instructions, and publications, visit www.irs.gov or call 

1-800-TAX-FORM ( 1-800-829-3676). U1 
• If you have questions about tax-exempt bonds, call TEGE Custom Account Services 

~t ' a-r- •l'lO t; son ';!:! a .- , ,'-vL.::J-.J v. "'.~ 

• Keep this notice for your records. ~ 

If you need assistance, please don't hesitate to contact us. 
'"0 
:lt 
N .. 


