
Contract Tracking No. CM2243 1'\QD 
e,c:, - \ L\ • oil 

GOVERNMENTAL LONG-TERM VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT 

This Long-Term Vehicle Lease Agreement ("Lease") is entered into as of this 27th day 
of July, 2015 by and between Ring Investments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with 
its principal place of business located at 500 World Commerce Parkway, St. Augustine, Florida 
32092 ("LESSOR"), and Nassau County BOCC, with its principal place of business located at 
96135 Nassau Place. Suite 6. Yulee. FL 32097 ("LESSEE"). The parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. LEASE. LESSOR hereby leases to LESSEE, and LESSEE leases from LESSOR, the 
following described vehicle (hereinafter "Vehicle"), upon the terms set forth herein: 

Make Cater~illar 
Model CT660 
VIN 3HT JGTKTXGN119591fTEP01460 
Monthly Lease Rate $3,124.53 
O_ption Purchase Price $130,000.00 
Max Hr UseNr Mileage 2500 HRS/25000 MILES PER YEAR 

2. LEASE TERM. The term of this Lease shall be twenty four (24) months. The Lease shall 
commence upon August 1. 2015 ("Commencement Date"). The Lease shall terminate upon July 
31. 2017 ("Termination Date"). This Lease cannot be cancelled or terminated except as expressly 
provided herein. Upon the expiration or earlier termination of this Lease, LESSEE, at its own risk 
and expense, shall return the Vehicle(s) unencumbered to the LESSOR in good repair, ordinary 
wear and tear resulting from proper use thereof alone excepted. LESSEE shall deliver Vehicle(s) 
to LESSOR at the address listed above or to such other place within the State of Florida as 
LESSOR shall designate on or before the Termination Date. 

3. RENT. As rent for the Vehicle(s) covered by this Lease throughout the term thereof, 
LESSEE agrees to pay LESSOR, its successor or assignees, the sums set forth above per month 
beginning upon the Commencement Date and continuing each subsequent month on the same 
date of each month thereafter for the Lease Term without demand. The monthly rent shall be 
delivered to LESSOR at 500 World Commerce Parkway, St. Augustine. Florida 32092 or at such 
other location as LESSOR may designate. Upon LESSEE's execution of this Lease, the Lease 
shall constitute a non-cancelable net Lease, and LESSEE's obligation to pay rent, and otherwise 
to perform its obligations pursuant to this Lease are and shall be absolute and unconditional and 
shall not be affected by any circumstances whatsoever, including any right of setoff, counterclaim, 
recoupment, deduction, defense or other right which LESSEE may have against LESSOR, the 
manufacturer or supplier of such Vehicle(s) or other third party. LESSEE shall have no right to 
voluntarily terminate this Lease prior to the Termination Date for any reason. All delinquent rent 
shall bear interest at the highest lawful rate in the State of Florida. 

4. LIENS AND TAXES. LESSEE shall pay to LESSOR, upon notice from LESSOR and 
when due, all charges and taxes, local, state, and federal, which may now or hereafter be imposed 
upon the ownership, leasing, rental, sale, purchase, possession, or use of the Vehicle(s), 
excluding, however, all taxes on or measured by LESSOR's income. If LESSEE fails to pay any 
of said charges and taxes to LESSOR when due, LESSOR shall have the right, but not the 
obligation, to pay them and add the amounts thereof to the gross amounts due under this Lease. 
If LESSOR pays such taxes, LESSEE shall promptly reimburse LESSOR for such payment. 
LESSEE shall ensure that all Vehicles and Vehicle operations conform to all applicable Federal, 
state and local laws, health and safety guidelines. LESSEE shall pay for any licenses, fees or 
taxes required by LESSEE's business or arising from the operation or use of any Vehicle, 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

induding, but not limited to mileage taxes, ton mileage taxes, and highway or bridge tolls. 
LESSEE shall keep aN licenses and operating certificates required for operation d the Vehicles 
during the term dthis Lease. 

5. USE AND OPERATION OF VEHICLE/ALTERATIONS /LOSS AND DAMAGE. LESSEE 
shall only use LESSOR's Vehicle(&) in the normal a1d ordinary course of LESSEE's business. 
LESSEE REPRESENTS lliAT THE VEHICLE(S) SHALL BE UTIUZED IN ITS BUSINESS FOR 
COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS, AND THE VEHICLE(S) WILL NOT BE USED FOR PERSONAL, 
CONSUMER, FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES. LESSEE shall comply with all applicable 
federal, state, a1d local laws a1d regulations relating to the use of such Vehicles (including but 
not limited to all restrictions on licensed weight and size). LESSEE shall not use the Vehicle(&) 
in violation of any recommendations of the manufacturer. LESSEE agrees not to use the 
Vehicle(&) in an unsafe, reckless or abusive manner. LESSEE shall not transport any hazardous 
materials without LESSOR's prior written consent. LESSEE shall be responsible for all expenses 
of towing and removal of Vehicle. 

When not being used, LESSEE shaU keep the Vehide(s) at its principal place d business 
and shall not remove it to a different location without the prior written consent of LESSOR. Until 
the return d the Vehicle(&) to LESSOR, LESSEE at its expense shall properly maintain the 
Vehicle(s) in accordanoe with the manufacturer's guidelines, shall use it in a safe and careful 
manner, shall comply with all statutes, ordinances, regulations, and laws relating to its installation, 
possession, operation, use or maintenance, shall obtain aU permits and licenses necessary to its 
use, shall keep the Vehicle( a) in good repair, and shall furnish all parts, mechanisms and devices 
required therefor. 

LESSEE shall only allow property licensed and experienced drivers to operate each 
Vehicle. Only drivers who are the employees or agents d LESSEE, subjed to the LESEE's 
exclusive direction and control, wtll operate the Vehicles. LESSEE and its drivers shall all at times 
comply with an Department d Transportation roor) regulations in addition to all applicable state 
and local regulations and the terms of the this Agreement. LESSEE reprasents that Vehicles will 
not be operated by a driver in possession or under the influence of alcohol or any drug that may 
impair the driver's ability, and agrees to reimburse LESSOR in full for loss or damage to the 
Vehicles, property or persons including related expenses, if Vehicles are operated in violation of 
this provision. Upon receipt of a written complaint specifying any reckless, careless or abusive 
driving by any driver, LESSEE shall promptly remove such individual as a driver of the Vehicle. 
In the event LESSEE fails to remove such driver, LESSOR may, at its option, deem LESSEE to 
be in default d this Agreement and repossess the Vehicle from LESSEE without notice and 
without reduction in rental charges. 

LESSEE shall not sell, assign, transfer or abandon the Vehicle( a). LESSEE SHALL NOT 
MAKE ANY ALTERATIONS OF, OR ADDITIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS TO, THE VEHICLE(S) 
WITHOUT LESSOR'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. All additions and inprovements made to 
the Vehicle(&) shall belong to LESSOR. 

LESSEE shall bear the entire risk of loss, theft. damage or destruction of the Vehicle( a) 
from any cause whatsoever, during ,the term and until the return of the Vehicle(&) to LESSOR. 
LESSEE shall be responsible for all damage to the Vehicle(s) during the Lease Term. Upon the 
happening d any accident or collision involving any Vehicle or the theft or loss d any Vehicle, 
LESSEE shall provide prompt written notice to LESSOR, require the driver to make a detailed 
written report relating to such event and submit the report to LESSOR, and assist LESSOR and 
the insurer in the investigation and defense d any related lawsuit. No loss, theft, damage or 

2 



Contract Tracklns No. CM2243 

destruction of the Vehide(s) or detay, deficiency or absence or absence of insurance proceeds, 
nor any unavailability, delay or failure of supplies, parts, mechanisms, devices or services for the 
Vehicle(s) or failure of the Vehicle(s) to function for any cause shall relieve LESSEE of the 
obligation to pay rent or of any other obligation hereunder. In the event of damage to any item of 
Vehide(s), LESSEE shall immediately repair all damage to the Vehicle( a). LESSOR, at its option, 
may collect from LESSEE the fair market value of the Vehicle(s), for loss of use or for any loss or 
damage to the Vehicle(s), and collect from LESSEE the cost to repair or refurbish the Vehicle(s). 
In the event of any loss or damage of the Vehicle( a), LESSOR shall have the right of subrogation 
with respect to any rigt't of the LESSEE to recover against any person, firm or corporation. 
LESSEE shall cooperate fuHy with LESSOR in prosecution of such claim. 

LESSEE shall pay all expenses incurred in the use and operation of the Vehicle, including 
but not limited to fuel, oil, grease, repairs, maintenance, replacements, tints, sto1 age, parking, 
tolls, fines, registration and license fees and tags. 

Mileage shall be detennined from hubodometer or odometer readings. LESSEE shall 
immediately report to LESSOR any failure or a hubodometer or odometer. The mileage for any 
period in which a failure existed may be detennined at LESSOR's option from: (I) LESSEE's trip 
records, (i) the amount of fuel consumed and the miles per gaBon averaged for the previous thirty 
(30) days, or (iii) any other reasonable method of estimating such mileage. 

6. OWNERSHIP OF VEHICLE(S). The Vehicle(s) shall at aH times remain the property of 
LESSOR. LESSEE shall at all times poteet and defend, at its own cost and expense, the 
ownership of LESSOR against aU claims, liens and legal processes of creditors of LESSEE and 
other persons, and keep the Vehicle(s) free and dear from al such claims, liens and processes. 
The Vehicle(s) is and 8haU remain personal property, and not become part of any real estate, 
whether as a fixture or otherwise. If LESSOR supplies LESSEE with labels stating that the 
Vehicle(s) is owned by LESSOR, LESSEE shall affix and keep the same in a prominent place on 
each item of Vehicle( a). 

7. SERVICE. LESSEE shal perform and pay for all services, adjustments, maintenance and 
lubrication ofVehicle(s), including, but not limited to, checking ofVehicle(s) before each shift, and 
supplying fuel, oil and water, and checking cooling system, and, checking tire pressures and 
battery fluid and charge levels at least weekly, repair and replacement of all friction materials, 
clutches, brakes, and under carriage components, drive sprockets, crawler chains, idlers, pins, 
pads, rub rails, rollers and bushings. 

8. UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENTS. LESSEE shall execute 
any financing statements regarcing the Vehicle(&), pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code, 
which LESSOR reasonably requests LESSEE to execute. LESSEE authorizes LESSOR and all 
its assignees to file financing statements signed only by LESSOR or such assignee(&) in all places 
where LESSOR or said assignee(s) deems necessary to protect its or their interest in any 
jurisdiction where such authorization is pennitted by law. 

9. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. LESSEE has seleded the Vehicle(s) based upon its 
own judgment. LESSOR MAKES NO WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPUED, 
INCLUDING ANY IMPUED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, ANY IMPUED WARRANTY 
THAT THE VEHICLE(S) IS FIT FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTY ARISING FROM COURSE OF PERFORMANCE, COURSE OF DEAUNG OR 
USAGE OF TRADE. LESSEE AGREES THAT THE VEHICLE(S) IS ACCEPTED "'AS IS"' AND 
WITH •ALL FAULTS OR DEFECTS"' AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. LESSEE 

3 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT ALL WARRANTIES IIIPUED BY THE PROVISIONS 
OF THE FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE ARE EXCLUDED. 

This disclaimer of warranties shall only apply to the warranties which mtght otherwise have been 
given by the lESSOR. This disclaimer does not disclaim the warranties which are given by the 
manufacturer of Vehide(s). Further all such warranties from the manufacturer of the Vehicle(s) 
shall be assigned to the lESSEE. 

10. INSURANCE. LESSEE shall at its own expense, during the term hereof, maintain in force 
liability insurance policies with the following minimum requirements: 

(a) $1,000,000 Each Ocrurrence General Uability including contractual Uability; and 
(b) $1,000,000 Combined Single Umit Automobile Uability. 

LESSEE shall furnish LESSOR a certificate d such insurance naming LESSOR as an additional 
insured for the full Lease Tenn. which policy may not be cancelled or materially modified except 
on thirty (30) days prior to written notice to LESSOR. 

Also, at LESSEE's expense, LESSEE shall insure the vehicle(s) for its full replacement value (to 
be provided by LESSOR) under a standard physical damage ALL RISKS POUCY with an 
insurance company acceptable and approved by LESSOR. The certificate must reference the 
model and serial numberMN for the Vehicle. For crane equipment, physical damage coverage 
must indude boom damage and boom over1oad. LESSOR shall be named a loss payee for the 
Vehicle. 

For Terex Bucket/Utility Trucks, the following general liability coverage is raquired to be provided 
by LESSEE: 

(a) $2,000,000 Each Occurrence General Uability including contractual liability; and 
(b) $1,000,000 Combined Single Umit Automobile Liability. 

For all such insurance policies, LESSEE shall furnish LESSOR with certificates d such insurance 
naming LESSOR as an additional insured for the ful Lease Tenn. which policies may not be 
cancelled or materially modified except on thirty (30) days prior to written notice to LESSOR. 
LESSEE agrees to abide by the provisions of said policy and to make a written report to LESSOR 
and the insurer within forty-eight (48) hours of LESSEE's knowledge of any accident or 
occurrence involving such Vehicle(s). LESSEE's agents and employees shall cooperate fully with 
LESSOR and LESSEE's insurer in the investigation, prosecution and/or defense of any claim or 
suit and shall do nothing to impair or invalidate any applicable insurance coverage. LESSEE's 
insurance shall also lnswe except as may be otherwise provided herein, against all risks d direct 
physical loss or damage to the Vehicle(s), while in transit or otherwise within the United States of 
America and Canada, and shall also include general average and salvage charges on Vehicle(s) 
while waterborne. 

In the event LESSEE fails to provide and/or maintain any of the required insurance coverage or 
fails to furnish LESSOR with required evidence d such insurance, LESSOR is authorized, but not 
required, to obtain such insurance on behalf d LESSEE and LESSEE agrees to pay LESSOR for 
the cost d such instnnc:e obtained as additional rent. or, alternatively, LESSOR may terminate 
this Agreement upon written notice. 

4 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

LESSOR shall not be liable for loss of or damage to, any goods or property left in or upon any 
Vehicle at any time or place. 

11. ASSIGNMENT. Without LESSOR's prior written consent, LESSEE shall not (1) assign, 
transfer, pledge, or otherwise dispose of this Lease or any interest therein, or (2) sub-lease or 
loan the Vehicle(s) or permit it to be used by anyone other than LESSEE or LESSEE's qualified 
employees. LESSOR may assign this Lease and/or grant a security interest in the Vehicle( a), in 
whole or in part, without notice to LESSEE. Any of LESSOR's assignees or such secured parties 
may reassign this lease andlor such security interest without notice to LESSEE. Each such 
assignee and/or secured party shaH have all of the rights of LESSOR under this Lease. Subject 
to the foregoing this Lease inures to the benefit of and is binding upon the heirs, personal 
representatives, successors, and assigns of the parties hereto. LESSEE agrees that upon notice 
of such assignment it shall pay directly to LESSOR's assignee without abatement, deduction or 
setoff all amounts which become due hereunder and further covenants and agrees that it will not 
assert against LESSOR's assignee any defense or counterclaim or setoff on account of breach 
of warranty, vehicle(s) performance or patent infringement claims in any action for rent or for 
possession brought by LESSOR's assignee. 

12. DEFAULT. In the event LESSEE (a) fails to pay any rent or other amount required 
hereunder after the same becomes due and payable, (b) fails to perform any other provision 
hereof within five (5) days after the Lessor shall have demanded in writing the perfonnance 
thereof, (c) abandons the Vehicle(s), (d) allows any proceeding in bankruptcy, receivership or 
insohlency to be commenced by or against LESSEE or its property, (e) makes an assigrvnent for 
the benefit of its aeditors, (f) makes any misrepresentation or false statement in connection with 
the execution of this Lease, (g) allows any substantial attachment or execution be levied on 
LESSEE's property, or (h) permits any other entity or person to use the Vehic::le(s) without the 
prior written consent of LESSOR, then LESSEE shall have the right, but not the obligation, to 
exercise any one or more of the following remedies, which remedies or any of them may be 
exercised by LESSOR without notice to LESSEE: 

(A) REPOSSESSION: LESSOR and/or its agents may, without notice, liability, or legal 
process, enter into any premises of or under CUt 1bol or juriscfldion of LESSEE or any agent 
of LESSEE where the Vehicle(s) may be or be beneved to be located and repossess said 
Vehicle( a), disconnecting and separating all thereof from any other property and using all 
means necessary to do so. LESSEE waives any right of action against LESSOR arising 
from the removal, repoeaession or retention of the Vehicle( a). In the event LESSOR takes 
possession of or retains any Vehicle and there shaH be at the time of such taking, goods, 
personal property or other things of value belonging to LESSEE or that had been in the 
custody or control of LESSEE, LESSOR, in addition to its other remedies, is authorized to 
take possession of such items and either hold or place the same in storage at LESSEE's 
expense. 

(B) ACCELERATION: LESSOR may declare aH sums due and to become due hereWlder 
immediately due and payable. 

(C) RECOVERY OF SUMS DUE OR TO BECOME DUE: LESSOR may recover all rents 
and other amounts due as of the date of such default, or in the event suit is thereafter 
brought by LESSOR for same, recover all rents and other sums that may accrue thereafter 
up to and including the date of trial. 

5 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

(D) OTHER REMEDIES: LESSOR may pursue any other remedy now or hereafter 
existing at law, in equity, or by statute. 

(E) TERMINATION: LESSOR may terminate this Lease without prejudice to any remedies 
or claims which LESSOR might otherwise have. 

(F) IIITIGA TION: LESSOR may at its sole discretion, although it shaH not be so obligated, 
sell the Vehicle(s) at a private or public, cash or Cl'8dit sale, or may re lease the Vehicle(s) 
for a term .-ld rental which may be equal to, greater than, or less than the rental .-ld term 
herein provided. Any proceeds of sale, or any rental payments received under a new 
lease, less LESSOR's expenses of taking possasaion, reasonable altomeys' fees and/or 
collection fees, n costs of storage, reconditioning, if any, and sale or re-leasing, shall 
be applied to the LESSEE's obligations hereunder, and LESSEE shall remain liable for 
the balance on the unpaid aggragate rental set forth above. LESSEE's liability shall not 
be reduced by reason d any failure d LESSOR to sell or re-lease. In the event that the 
obligations of LESSEE hereunder are guaranteed by a guarantor or guarantors, LESSOR 
shall not be obligated to proceed against any such guarantor or guarantors before 
resorting to Its remedies against LESSEE hereunder. 

(G) ADDJTIONAL CHARGES/ATTORNEYS FEES. Upon the occurrence d any event 
of default, LESSEE agrees to pay all costs of collection and expenses, which may be 
incurred by LESSOR, Including reasonable attorney's fees, to enforce any right provided 
In the Lease. 

13. WAIVER OF SPECIAL DAMAGES. LESSOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL 
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT UIIJTED TO LOST REVENUE OR PROFITS, IN CONNECTION WITH THIS LEASE OR 
ARISING FROM THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE PARTIES OR THE CONDUCT OF BUSINESS 
BETWEEN THEil. 

14. GOVERNING LAWNENUEIWAIVER JURY TRIAL. This Lease shal be governed by n 
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. All actions, claims and disputes 
arising or relating to this AgnMKnent shal be brought .-ld maintained exclusively in the courts for 
Dwal Colrty, Florida. LESSEE KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WANES 
THE RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY. The parties further agree that the waiver of trial by jl.ry Is a 
material inducement for LESSOR to provide services to LESSEE. 

15. OVERUSE/OVER MILEAGE CHARGES. In the event the LESSEE exceeds the annual 
maximum hour8 of use or allowed mileage allowed on the Vehicle(s) as stated on the first page 
d this Lease, then LESSEE shal pay to LESSOR such additional rent for such overage. The 
overuse charge will be calculated at the monthly rate divided by the number of hotnlmiles allowed 
per month. Provided that should the LESSEE exercise Its option to purchase the Vehlcle(s), no . 
such overuse charges shall be owed. 

16. PURCHASE OPTION. Provided that LESSEE is not in default of its obligations under this 
Lease, LESSEE may, by written notice delivered to LESSOR not less than aixty (60) days prior 
to the Termination Date, elect to purchase the Vehlde(s) at the end of the Lease Term for the 
Option Purchase Price set forth on the first page of this Lease. Upon receipt d the Option 
Purchase Price and all other amounts due .-ld owing by LESSEE to LESSOR under the Lease, 
plus any taxes or other costs and expenses of LESSOR arising from the sale of the Vehicle(s), 

6 



Contract Tracklns No. CM2243 

LESSOR shall deliver to LESSEE, upon request, a bill of sale without warranties except that the 
Vehicle(s) is free d all encumbrances of any person claiming through LESSOR. LESSEE shall 
purchase the Vehicle(&) ·as is, where is, with all faults. • 

17. HOLD OVER. If the purchase option is not exercised, and the Vehicle(&) is not returned 
by LESSEE to LESSOR by the Termination Date, LESSEE shall pay holdover rent plus any other 
costs and expenses for each day following the end of the Lease Term and shaH retum the 
Vehicle(&) upon demand by LESSOR. The holdover rent shall be the monthly lease rate divided 
by thirty (30) for a per day ch.-ge. 

18. NOTICES. All notices given with respect to this Lease shall be in writing and given to 
LESSOR and LESSEE respectively at its address set forth in the signature block. or at such 
address as the party may provide in writing from time to time and delivered by U.S. registered 
mail, retum receipt requested, facsimHe, email, overnight courier or personal delivery (with 
corresponding evidence of delivery). 

19. MISCELLANEOUS. (a) Tme is of the essence of this Lease. (b) If any provision of this 
Lease, other than those whereby LESSEE is obligated to pay rental, to maintain the Vehicle(&) in 
good condition, or to obtain insurance, is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the other 
provisions which can be given effect without the invalid provision; to this end the provisions of this 
Lease are declared to be severable. (c) This Lease constitutes the entire agreement between 
the LESSOR and LESSEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. (d) This Lease may not be 
amended, altered or changed except by written agreement signed by the parties hereto. (e) 
Waiver of LESSOR d any provision hereof in one instance shall not constitute a waiver as to any 
other instance. 

LESSOR acknowledges that it has read this Lease and understands the terms and 
conditions hereof, and that all required corporate action has been taken authorizing the execution 
of this Lease, on behalf d LESSEE, by the persons doing so. 

LESSEE 

NASSAU CO. BOCC 

B~-~ 
Ita: Chairman 

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 · 
Yulee, FL 32097 

,LESSOR 

RING INVESTMENTS, LLC, 
a Florida limited liability company 

By:~~ 
118: ~/ 
500 World Commerce Parkway. 
St. Augustile, Florida 32092 

7 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

DELIVERY CERTIFICATION 

This pertains to the Lease between Ring Investments LLC as Lessor and Nassau 
County BOCC, as Lessee. 

This confirms that the Lessee physically received the following Unit(s) on the 
possession date below. As of the date of signatUre of this form, (i) the Unit(s) are 
in all respects satisfactory to Lessee for leasing under the Lease, and (ii) Lessor 
has performed all of its obligations under the Lease. 

Deseription ofUnit(s) 

CAT CT660 Roll OffTruck 
SIN 3HfJGTKTXGN119591 
TEP01460 

Possession Date: ------ Signature: 

Name: (PRINl) _______ _ 

Title: 

Date: 

, 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

RING INVESTMENTS, U.C 
Atte.-ion: Susan Richardson 

SOO World Commc:rce Parkway 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
Phone: 9041494-110 l 

Email: susan.richardloa@ria8po.c:om 

INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR CONTRACTED EQUIPMENT 

TO: Insurance Agent 

FROM: 

EQUIPMENT: CATCf660RD110tf"fruct VIN 31ITJGTK.TXGN119S91, V..._..At$117,000.00 
Dlica .... i1lcl1I6Jc Scrill NWDber 

Per THE LONG-TERM EQUIPMENT LEASE AGREEMENT entered into between Customer sbowo aboYC and Ring 
Investments LLC, it u required that Ring Investments. lLC be provided with insurance coverage in accordance witb tbe 
agreement as indicated below. 

• Physical damage coverage must show tbat Ring Investments U.C, bas been named loss payee for tbe equipment's 
replac:ement vahle. 

• The deductible must be showo. 

• General liability insunnce in tbe amount of S I ,000,000.00 sbowiog Ring Investments LLC, as additional insured in 
reference to the machine is required. 

Please notify your agent for tbe proper coverage, and list name and address below. 

Insurance Apm; 

Address: 

Phone: 

Contact Name: 

Policy Number: 

___________________ Fu: ______________ ___ 

PLEASE FORWARD A COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OR BINDER EVIDENCING COVERAGE TO: 

Ring Investmeats, LLC 
SOO World Commen:e Parkway 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
Attn: Susan Ricbardson 
Fu: 9041281-0ISS 
Email: SUSIILricbardloa@rin8wer.com 

Processing ofthis tramaction will be held pendina m;eipt of tiiD infPnn!tjnq 

Thank you for your lltaltioo in tbis matter. 



Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

Penonal Verification Form 
Q I haw determined fi:om my penonal cxpericDc:e tbc identity of CIIICb of tbc below-listed individuals 
associated with tbc referenced traoaction. (Please Print); or 

Q I haw reviewed a photo identification of each of tbc below listed individuals associated with tbc 
:referalced 1raDsaction and (;(JIIl)J8reCI tbc appearance oftbc presenting individual to the photo identification. 
(Please Print) 

Nameor~•~~nn~n: ________________________________________ . 

I. Iadlvidul's name alld title: 

a) Basis ofpersoaal knowledge:---------- -----------

b) Manual verification ofpboto identification: 

Typo ofidentific:Mion reviewed: -----------~ State of issuance: ------J 
Document number: ------------J Address shown on identification:--------

2. Individual's ume ud title: 

a) Basisofpenonalknowledge: ___________________ _ 

b) Manual verification of photo identification: 

Type of identification reviewed: -------------.J State ofissuanc:e: -----..J 
Document number: ----------JAddress sbown on identification:--------

3. Individual's name and title: 

a)Basisofpenoaal knowledge: ____________ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

b) Manual verific:ation of photo identification: 

Type of identific:ation reviewed:----------State ofissuanc:e: -----J 
Document number: -------J Address sbown on idcntific:atioo: ------------· 

Slpatare or Rb1c bvest.enta LLC or Dealer reprae~~t8thre a.plett.c tills rona: 



RING INVESTMENTS, U.C 
Attention: SUSIID Richardson 

SOO World Commerce Parkway 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
Phone: 904/494-1101 

Contract Tracking No. CM2243 

Email: susan.rk:bardson@tiupwer.com 

Please confirm aU information listed below - If ay information is incomc:t, please make corrections in the space 
provided. 

This form should be attached to the contract and made a part thereof. Thank you fOr yOW" assistance. 

Customer Name: 

Physic:al Address: 

Mailing Address: 

Equipment Location: 

Business Telepbone 
Number: 

COIDct Person: 

FcderaiiD #ISS#: 

Email Address fOr 
Contact Penon: 

Tax Exempt Status: 

.· 

CURRENT INFORMATION 

NISUU Coua!.y B0CC 

96135 NISSIU Pllce, Suite 6 
Yulee, FL 32097 

9613S Nasa Place, Suite 6 
Yulee, Fl. 32097 

9613S N-.uPiace, Suite6 
Yulee. Fl. 32097 

CORRECI10NS 

--rax exemption c:ertificatc required- please 
llltKh md return witb your doc:uments 
(Florida Depanment of Revenue Form 
DR14). 

The information above bas bcco reviewed and is accurate to the best of my knowledge witb exception of corrections 
as noted: 



·------- ------~-

iti;iijijii~ ti i f i i f'ili! I· 0 .. il. 0 & I I Ji -u, .. r 1. .. , , • 1 !fJi• · . . . . ( ~ · ~ I -
J .. .. 0 t I I I - • . . . . . . . . I 
il :: j :::: i ~! • 
• 11 .. 1

00 00 r & t 1 1 I 
(t oo 0000 1 : I i I I . . . . . . I 
q iJ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 f • .i - i I· I ::::::: ! I J l.lf : ' : : : : : : : r i 1 l' r Joo 00 00 00 0 i j i .,,~ ! . . . ...... I I I 

. . . . . . . . . ' i .. l 
1. . . ...... i 1 I ill 

00 00 00 00 0 I I : I 
I I I f j 

b' 

oo ll- ~ oo · oo oo oo · o 1 • • • w • J i :::J ... 
iil 

: : 11· ~ ~ ~ : : : : : : : · r i ' 1 1 t I ~ 

g . . i. . . . . . . . I ~ - ~ . 8: 
:::J 

IIQ 

fl l II I 111• ltrlttl I I 1~1 l=l~l~lc=l:l=l=l::l I :!I ~I I ll !I !If I z 
!=> 

~- j ·~ ' 

n 
I i s::: 

N 

i ~ N 

~ ~~ II Ill I ~ ! ! ! I 
~ w 

-

_______ ____........... 



~~~.;"""'"""~~- ~-~--- ....... _ 

'1, i i II cr f t a a A a cr a a I A a cr I !S a cr I K • f 
P ia·~n~~~~~=~~~~i~s~~~~~m ! 
~ -~~~~,,a.~'''·'·~~~··~·• 1 

.~1 11
11 I }hlfiiHH(H!JriPtf't ~ 

I i·J i aifil••filis.i.i.• ti.J § 

1, i !h II : li I t 11 I n I i ii ( ~ ~ ~ f .1, a, 

I II:.. · I i!fi.ali · Ja · } 
rtf ; : a•lfr ,..1.' 1 r: I r: I 

1 ~~~ I: l} J I th I if} : ; • ~ : li n hi .•. ,~.,:h HJ11.<J :n 
t J it I ~ I CJI i I i . . i • · 1 r. · Q. • ~~ i I: I • If : ' : lr 
I ~ ~& , ~~~ f · i . 1i 
I I I' . s . i 

, I p : ~~~ l :: : t! 
h1~ Jl .~~ · 1·1 1·1 ·fa I I D~ II ' · · • · s · ~ "I • • g ~ . .. . . i . . 

t a. ,.a . . ,... D · · ~ · . . . I · • . . I. U. r . . l ! . 1 . . 
t! fi · r · · g • 
' 1 . . fi . . )C 'I!S I I I II I:: s: : : J .-

iJ ~ J ~ ~ ~ II I I I 
11 DO 0 DO .. 

g 
a 
D1 
~ 

i 
ci 
z 
p 
n 
~ 
N 
N e 



I 
I 

l 
~ .. .. 

1 II tif 
- l J I I ~~~ 
-. 1 !1 

I ~~ 
s-1 

'I 11 
Ji 
a( 

II II 
II 
II 
lr 

II 
~r 

6 I~~ 
I) 
'& 

I' 5'1 
II 

0 

I .. 
i 
I 

I 
l 

I 
I 

0 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

0 0 

J J 
I ' 

I I I 

If I! ~~ J 
J i 

I 2 

J I i. 

0 0 

I I I 

llj I 

I 

I II~ f I ,I I II 

n 
J 

i 0 0 0' 

I I j I~ 

r~ I I I~ 

l t~ I 

I • I 

f I~ 
I I ~~ r I 

0 0 0 

I I f 
I I 

I 

J I I 

I j I l 
i I I 1 I .. i 
I 
I 
J 

0 0 0 01 
I 

i 1 I -al~ ~~~ 

~~~ I I f I 

I 

i I) 
i 

i 0 0 

I ~ J 
i 

I 

I 

0 0 0 o~r 0 0 

i j ~I! 
f i I f'F 

~~ i I 
f i 

0 0 0 0 0 

~~ I I( I II 
0 DO 0 DO 

I fi 
i 
I I 

i 

ii 
r 

DO DO DO 

li ii 
If II 

II 
r 

I 
, _ 

' 

0 0 0 0 0 ~; I I I i ~ r ~~ i 
ii 

0 0 0 0 0 oa 
i i I I i ,, 
' i f II 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
,~ ~ if i I j l i 

DO DO DO 

u fl IJ II r, 

DO DO DO 

if fi if 
i I t I 

' 

1t'lfll pI d'll ~I I 
i IJhm I ! I lJ& ~ · 
I I l1; ~ ~ · 
I r!J I ~I 
t ~~I, i .. 
!. I ·'I ~ i I .. ... ... ~ 

Ulu1 u ~~ 
~ u~f ~ 1 i I U 
i llld r ~ ~~ 
ltf: I j f ~~ 
J1J f I g 

11·1 ¥ ! ~ ~' ~ -4 

~11. (IJ ~ 
1l11 J ~ i ~ 
I 'I w I ~ Ill l ! !;: 

I-~~ J -~~ j!l 

' 



I 

!f!U l'!il ill! !I! ili)J!ill~itUi1!11!iUI!!iiltl!liH I 
!I • 

IJ!!I ~~~ -· ,. 1.!1 I ; sfh t!! M d il!t=u!J!Itthn:·i I 
1
rJ ~ I '51 ail·· ,. iJ·I ai I tl! r u nr•l f 4 II I 1id f il! 11; 11 n!~ It i:l~ 1i 1 id ililti)!1H ~ 
r i I r I 5 U• •• ll• If f 'fir·• I I . 
JU 1

1 !it ~~i ~i · n h m u J i~~ ;ttl 1 i~. 1 1 
i~i i id · !It h If H ~IU II l H; ml i ih ! 
,n flu ~~~ 8Q. 

I I ~ . il II i I il 1 11 
... - J! 11 'j!i;tnti;JiJ:•JiU:iHIJJ"I1r· I ! ,1 1 l•i flJ1~ t15 't•l 'I 1lrf•l 

tli 1 i! '· ~~ i;il,·n· hil J.l! Jt'Jj,lfl! g ·•· f ! a il lr'l r( I n• .Jh I J}r iiJt 5 

ltl I 1'1 u ;I iiU ~~~~~ !d. I;JI j!fUi (j: i r I• f I 1h 1 •a E f11 E I j 1 J • • f .. 
l{i J1 f sl f11l 1j1i· ''i JIJE WtfJ m ~ 
IJI ~1 U ~~ diJ lthi ifi t;U jiltl! !fi ~ 

l 'J' (r • I I! 1
11JH r I dr J .. 1 

f J U i! Ui~ !ii:J ~~~ !M if j}! IIi a .. 


